CH \$80,00 500573 104504

Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027		ORM COVER SHEET IS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 8830-0213US1 8830-52	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:				
1. Name of conveying parties: Saccary Real Estate Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MEDPHARMA PLC, Units 3 & 4, Manor Farm Barns Finstock Oxfordshire, UNITED KINGDOM OX7 3DG		
Execution date(s): March 2, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No		
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/450,435		B. Patent No.(s): 6,814,695		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel A. Monaco, Esquire DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP One Logan Square 18 th & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19130		 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account No. 	rged to deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature Daniel A. Monaco, Reg. No 30,480 Name of Person Signing/Registration No. Signature Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

PHTP\417758\1

PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Saccary Real Estate Limited, Keble House, Church End, South Leigh, Witney, Oxfordshire, OX29 6UR, UK, formally Medicare Management Consultancy Limited (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the One Par and Medpharma plc. of Units 3 & 4, Manor Farm Barns, Finstock, Oxfordshire, OX7 3DG, UK (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the Other Part;

WHEREAS the Assignor is on record as the assignce of US Patent Application No. 10/450435 entitled "Topical Composition and Method for Treating Urinary Stress Incontinence", filed 17 December 2001 and is on record as the joint assignee of US Patent No. 6814695 entitled "Apparatus and Method to Assist in the Diagnosis of Premature Ejaculation" filed 13 November 2000 ("the Patent and Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of obtaining the Assignor's full and exclusive rights in and to said Patent and Patent Application.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Pound Sterling (£1) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we the said Assignor do hereby:

- Assign to the Assignee the Assignor's full and exclusive rights in and to the Patent and the Patent Application, including the Assignor's right, title and interest therein and in the priority date of the Patent and Patent Application and all the rights, powers, privileges and liabilities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of the Patents on the Patent Application, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.
- 2 Assign to the Assignce the right to apply on their own behalf for National and

1

Regional Patents based on said Patent Application and for any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and/or re-issued Patents thereof.

- Assign to the Assignee the right to apply jointly with the successors in title to Michael O'Leary for any divisions, continuation, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, substitutes or extensions of the Patent and/or re-issued Patents thereof.
- 4 Agree to execute and do all such further documents and things as may be necessary or proper for giving effect to the foregoing.

Executed this
for and on behalf of Saccary Real Estate Limited (formerly Medicare Management
Signature Chartesones Leuncher Desce
Signature
Position COMPANY SECRETARY

Executed this day of Music 2005

for and on behalf of Medpharma plc.

Name TWIT Annua STRATOR

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

2